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IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF RECORD T

CITY OF HELENA, LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY, MONTANA .
Before MICHAEL G. SWINGLEY, Justice of the Peace.

 * * * * * * * *

THE STATE OF MONTANA,
Plaintiff,

)
;
—vs- ) No. CR2015-043
)
)
)

JIMMY JOE FLANAGAN,
Defendant.

* * * * K X * * %

COMPLAINT

* kK k % x % *x % %

STATE OF MONTANA )
¢ SS.
County of Lewis and Clark )

LISA LECKIE, Deputy County Attorney for Lewis and Clark
County, personally appeared before me this date, and being
first duly sworn according to law, complains and says:

That the above-named defendant is accused by this
Complaint of the offense of CRIMINAL DISTRIBUTION OF DANGERQUS
DRUGS (methamphetamine), a felony, in violation of Sections
45-9-101(1) and 50-32-224(3), MCA, alleged to have occurred on
or about August 13, 2015, at the County of Lewis and Clark,
State of Montana, alleged to have been committed as follows:

The facts constituting the offense are that on or about
the 13" day of August, 2015, at the County of Lewis and Clark,
State of Montana, the above-named defendant committed the

felony offense of CRIMINAL DISTRIBUTION OF DANGEROUS DRUGS
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(methamphetamine), in violation of Sections 45-9-101(1) and
50-32-224(3), MCA, in that the defendant purposely or
knowingly sold or offered to sell the dangerous drug
methamphetamine to another.

Said Complainant, therefore, prays that a warrant of

arrest be issued for the above-named defendant and that he be

dealt with according to law. hifbgacrf—___

\\L;§§H;EbﬁiEikggnga1nant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3é’ day of

October, 2015.

e

JUSTICE OF VACE
Bond for defendant is set at § ¥
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LISA LECKIE

Deputy County Attorney
Lewis and Clark County
Courthouse — 228 Broadway
Helena, MT 59601
406-447-8221

Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF RECORD
CITY OF HELENA, LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY, MONTANA
Before MICHAEL G. SWINGLEY, Presiding Judge
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THE STATE OF MONTANA,
Plaintiff,
-Vs-
JIMMY JOE FLANAGAN,

Defendant.
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STATE OF MONTANA,

County of Lewis and Clark

MATT LEWIS, being first duly sworn deposes and says:
That he is an Officer with the Helena Police Department/Missouri River Drug Task Force

)

.8S.

)

)
)
)
)

)

No. G:K’fs’" Q‘{?

AFFIDAVIT

and in such capacity states the following in support of filing a complaint/warrant of arrest

charging the above-named defendant with the felony offense of CRIMINAL DISTRIBUTION OF

DANGEROUS DRUGS (methamphetamine), as defined in Sections 45-9-101(1) and 50-32-

224(3), MCA, alleged to have occurred on or about August 13, 2015, in the County of Lewis and

Clark, State of Montana, based upon the reports of the Helena Police Department/Missouri River

Drug Task Force, summarized, as follows:
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On August 13, 2015, a Confidential Informant (CI) for the Missouri River Drug Task Force
advised they could purchase one gram of methamphetamine (meth) from Kahner Leary. CI's
person and vehicle were searched with nothing illegal located. CI was provided with $120 of
MRDTF funds and an electronic recording/transmitting device (wire) before responding to the
meeting location.

The CI met with Leary who made arrangements by phone to meet another party at the
apartment complex. A few minutes later the CI sent me a text advising the methamphetamine was
coming from Jimmy Joe Flanagan. Detective McDuffie observed Flanagan arriving and driving
out of the parking lot after meeting with the CI and Leary.

CT's person and vehicle were searched again and nothing illegal was located. CI provided me
with one small clear plastic baggie containing approximately one (1) gram of a white crystalline
substance. Cl advised Kahner had contacted Flanagan and arranged to collect the
methamphetamine from him to complete the transaction with the CI.

The evidence purchased was processed at the Law Enforcement Center and tested presumptive
positive for methamphetamine on a NARTEC Test kit. The bag and its contents weighed
approximately one (1) gram total on a beam scale in the evidence room.

Further Affiant sayeth naught.
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MATT LEWIS, Affiant
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Subscribed and sworn to before me this 92 o day of (Outa/{w , 2015,
NOTARY =
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NOTARY PUBLIC for e
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§ Resiging af Helens, Montana
Commission ires
Decambar 15, 2018




